
Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Internazionale e Coppie Danza 

cat. All. Cad. Jeu. Jun. Sen. - CADETTI (F)

SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO - 11/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  1934 PATT.ART.TRIESTINO  54.24CASERTA GIORGIA

 2  2809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO  51.36TREVISAN NICOLE

 3  3653 CORNO PATT.GIO  47.89GAGGIO SOFIA

 4  4698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  46.36CAROPPO ALICE

 5  5180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA  38.20CERNA CAROLINA

 6  63281 P.A.AZZANESE  38.02TREVISAN GIULIA

 7  7809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO  37.46BERTOGNA ALICE

 8  8809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO  34.65ZULIANI SARA

 9  9698 SKATING C.GIONI TS  34.52ZANE CECILIA

 10  10992 GRADISCA SKATING  34.36COTIC BARBARA

 11  11809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO  33.60LA MONICA MARIANNA

 12  121760 AQUILE BIANCOROSSE  31.95LEOTTA SOFIA

 13  131760 AQUILE BIANCOROSSE  28.97FURIOSO GINEVRA

 14  14721 A.S.D.P.ART. S.VITO  27.71VENTRIGLIA ARIANNA

 15  15180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA  27.35BALLARINO MATILDE

 16  161055 PATT.LIB.PORCIA  21.45GRECO MARIA
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SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO - 11/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Internazionale e Coppie Danza 

cat. All. Cad. Jeu. Jun. Sen. - CADETTI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 28.75  25.49  0.0  54.24934 PATT.ART.TRIESTINOCASERTA GIORGIA 1
 25.40  25.96  0.0  51.36809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLOTREVISAN NICOLE 2
 26.75  21.14  0.0  47.89653 CORNO PATT.GIOGAGGIO SOFIA 3
 21.60  24.76  0.0  46.36698 SKATING C.GIONI TSCAROPPO ALICE 4
 17.80  20.40  0.0  38.20180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINACERNA CAROLINA 5
 20.75  17.27  0.0  38.023281 P.A.AZZANESETREVISAN GIULIA 6
 17.95  19.51  0.0  37.46809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLOBERTOGNA ALICE 7
 17.25  17.40  0.0  34.65809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLOZULIANI SARA 8
 18.75  15.77  0.0  34.52698 SKATING C.GIONI TSZANE CECILIA 9
 17.80  17.56 -1.0  34.36992 GRADISCA SKATINGCOTIC BARBARA 10
 16.50  17.10  0.0  33.60809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLOLA MONICA MARIANNA 11
 16.65  15.30  0.0  31.951760 AQUILE BIANCOROSSELEOTTA SOFIA 12
 14.10  14.87  0.0  28.971760 AQUILE BIANCOROSSEFURIOSO GINEVRA 13
 12.25  15.46  0.0  27.71721 A.S.D.P.ART. S.VITOVENTRIGLIA ARIANNA 14
 11.15  16.20  0.0  27.35180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINABALLARINO MATILDE 15
 10.35  11.10  0.0  21.451055 PATT.LIB.PORCIAGRECO MARIA 16

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

12:49:03

Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]
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Campionato Interprovinciale Solo Dance Internazionale e Coppie Danza 

cat. All. Cad. Jeu. Jun. Sen. - CADETTI (F)

SAN VITO AL TAGLIAMENTO - 11/02/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CASERTA GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.25 +1 0  5.55 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.50 +1 +1  7.00 6.50FoSq2  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 28.75 27.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 28.75  25.49  0.00  54.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.00  5.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  5.121.2

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.25  5.501.2

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.50  5.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.49

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TREVISAN NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.15 0 +1  4.15 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.25 -1 0  5.05 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.50 +1 +1  6.50 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 0  6.50 6.50FoSq2  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.20 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 25.40 24.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 25.40  25.96  0.00  51.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.501.2

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  5.381.2

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  5.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.96

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GAGGIO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 +1  5.80 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.25 0 +1  6.75 6.50FoSq2  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 26.75 26.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 26.75  21.14  0.00  47.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.381.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.50  4.621.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.00  4.121.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.25  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.14

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROPPO ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.40 +1 +1  5.40 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.15 0 +1  4.15 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.15 -1 0  2.85 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 -1  6.00 6.20Tr2  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 21.60 21.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 21.60  24.76  0.00  46.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  5.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.501.2

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.75  4.881.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.76

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CERNA CAROLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.15 -1 0  2.85 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.15 0 -1  3.85 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.80 -2 -2  3.70 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 17.80 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 17.80  20.40  0.00  38.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TREVISAN GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 +1  3.10 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -1 -1  6.00 6.50FoSq2  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.45 -2 -1  2.55 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-1.00 -2 -2  6.00 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.90 -3 -3  3.10 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 20.75 23.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 20.75  17.27  0.00  38.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  3.881.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.27

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTOGNA ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -1 0  2.85 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  4.50 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 17.95 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 17.95  19.51  0.00  37.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.881.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.51

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZULIANI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-1.20 -3 -3  3.80 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.45 -2 -1  2.55 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.10 0 -1  2.90 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 0 -1  4.30 4.50Tr2  5 Dance Traveling Traveling

 17.25 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 17.25  17.40  0.00  34.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZANE CECILIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.80 -2 -2  4.20 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.45 -1 -2  3.55 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  5 Dance Traveling Traveling

 18.75 21.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 18.75  15.77  0.00  34.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.381.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.881.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.77

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COTIC BARBARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  6.50 6.50FoSq2  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.10 0 -1  2.90 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-1.20 -3 -3  3.30 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 17.80 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 17.80  17.56 -1.00  34.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  3.881.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.56

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LA MONICA MARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-1.20 -3 -3  3.30 4.50Tr2  5 Dance Traveling Traveling

 16.50 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 16.50  17.10  0.00  33.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.121.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.881.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.10

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEOTTA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.45 -2 -1  2.55 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.90 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.40 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 16.65 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 16.65  15.30  0.00  31.95

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.001.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.30

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FURIOSO GINEVRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-1.00 -2 -2  5.00 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.90 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NLCCS  4 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step 

Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 14.10 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 14.10  14.87  0.00  28.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.881.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.381.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.881.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.87

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VENTRIGLIA ARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 0 -1  2.85 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.90 -3 -3  3.10 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLCCS  3 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step 

Seq

-0.60 -1 -2  3.90 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 12.25 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 12.25  15.46  0.00  27.71

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.881.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.46

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BALLARINO MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  1 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.45 -1 -2  2.55 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 11.15 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 11.15  16.20  0.00  27.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  3.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.20

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GRECO MARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -2  2.60 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.75 -3 -2  2.25 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.90 -3 -3  3.10 4.00FoSqB  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 10.35 13.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 10.35  11.10  0.00  21.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.621.2

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.001.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.10

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 2 FVG TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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